



## Press Release

For Immediate Release 10 July 2024

## **RSJ Inspection Service Limited Joins United Nations Global Compact to Advance Sustainable Practices**

RSJ Inspection Service Limited is proud to announce its commitment & acceptance as a participant to the United Nations Global Compact, endorsing its Ten Principles in the areas of human rights, labour, environment, and anti-corruption. This significant step underscores RSJ Inspection Service Ltd.'s dedication to responsible business practices, sustainable development and Responsible value Creation its stated Purpose.

The United Nations Global Compact is the world's largest corporate sustainability initiative, engaging over 17,000 companies and 4,000 non-business participants in more than 160 countries. By joining this esteemed network, RSJ Inspection Service Limited pledges to integrate these principles into its business strategy, culture, and day-to-day operations. We are eager to engage in collaborative projects that advance the broader development goals of the United Nations, particularly the Sustainable Development Goals (SDGs).

As part of our commitment, we will make a clear statement to our stakeholders and the general public, reinforcing our dedication to the UN Global Compact and its principles," said Sarath Chandran Ramakrishnan, Whole Time Director of RSJ Inspection Service Limited.

"We believe that public accountability and transparency are vital, and we are committed to reporting our progress annually in alignment with the UN Global Compact Communication on Progress policy."

RSJ Inspection Service Limited will submit its first Communication on Progress (CoP) in the calendar year following its joining of the UN Global Compact, and annually thereafter. This report will include a statement signed by the chief executive, expressing ongoing support for the initiative and its principles, as well as a detailed account of the company's continuous efforts to integrate the Ten Principles into its business strategy and operations.

RSJ Inspection Service Limited aligns itself with a shared purpose statement to embed universal principles & look forward to contributing to a more sustainable and equitable global economy.

Refer link <u>https://unglobalcompact.org/what-is-gc/participants/164118-RSJ-Inspection-Service-</u> Limited

## For inquiries, please contact:

Ms. Jiny Rajan, Senior Manager, RSJ Inspection Service Limited, Noida Contact Number: +91 98999 01861 Email ID: jiny@rsjqa.com